

1980

# Club Stanyon Street, A Utah Non-Profit Membership Corporation v. Utah Liquor Control Commission : Brief of Respondent

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2)

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. John McAllister; Attorney for Respondent G. Blaine Davis; Attorney for Petitioner

---

## Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Club Stanyon Street v. Utah Liquor Control Comm'n*, No. 16384 (Utah Supreme Court, 1980).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2/1692](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/1692)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
NATURE OF THE CASE-----	1
DISPOSITION BEFORE THE UTAH LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION--	1
NATURE OF RELIEF SOUGHT-----	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS-----	2
ARGUMENT	
POINT I     THE RIGHT OF A LIQUOR CLUB LICENSED BY THE STATE TO BE FREE FROM UNREA- SONABLE SEARCHES WAS NOT VIOLATED BY AN OFFICER OBTAINING LIQUOR DURING REGULAR HOURS.-----	3
POINT II    A SALE TO A NON-MEMBER IS A VIOLATION OF UTAH LIQUOR LAWS BY THE CLUB.-----	10
POINT III   THE UTAH LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION HAS AUTHORITY TO REGULATE AND PROHIBIT UNAUTHORIZED USE OF THE PRIVATE LIQUOR CLUB PREMISES.-----	13
POINT IV    THE INTENT OF THE LICENSEE TO VIOLATE THE LIQUOR LAWS IS NOT A NECESSARY ELEMENT IN PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION.-----	17
POINT V     THE COMMISSION'S PROCEDURE FOR NOTICE AND HEARING DID NOT VIOLATE DUE PRO- CESS OF LAW; THE CLUB IS NOT ENTITLED TO FULL CIVIL DISCOVERY NOR TO A PRE- HEARING VISUAL INSPECTION OF THE ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS.-----	18
CONCLUSION-----	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Constitutional Authorities

United States Constitution	
Amendment XXI-----	20

Cases Cited

<u>Castlewood International Corporation v. Simon</u>	
596 F.2d 638 (5th Cir. 1979)-----	21
<u>Daley v. Berzanskis</u>	
269 N.E.2d 716 (Ill. 1971)-----	9,10
<u>Marshall v. Barlow's, Inc.</u>	
436 U.S. 307, 98 S.Ct. 1816, 56 L.Ed.2d 305 (1979)--	8
<u>Pride Club v. Miller</u>	
572 P.2d 385 (1977)-----	20
<u>Pride Club v. State</u>	
25 Utah 2d 333, 481 P.2d 669 (1971)-----	7
<u>Salt Lake City v. Joe Wheeler</u>	
24 Utah 2d 112, 466 P.2d 838 (1970)-----	5
<u>State v. Rocha</u>	
600 P.2d 543 (1979)-----	6
<u>State v. Salt Lake City</u>	
21 Utah 2d 318, 445 P.2d 691 (1968)-----	5,8
<u>V-1 Oil Company, et al. v. Salt Lake City</u>	
Third Judicial District Court, No. C-79-75 (1979)---	4

Statutes Cited

Title 16, Utah Code Annotated (Private Club Act)	
Section 16-6-12.1(1)-----	14
Section 16-6-12.1(2)-----	16

	<u>Page</u>
Section 16-6-13.1(1)-----	10,11
Section 16-6-13.1(4)-----	14
Section 16-6-13.1(6)-----	10,12
Section 16-6-13.1(9)-----	1,3,11,13
Section 16-6-13.7(2)-----	15
Section 16-6-13.7(10)-----	15
Section 16-6-14-----	8
 Title 32, Utah Code Annotated (Liquor Control Act)	
Section 32-1-3-----	14
Section 32-1-8(r)-----	16
Section 32-1-37-----	10,12
Section 32-1-39-----	12
Section 32-7-1-----	12
Section 32-7-4-----	12

### Regulations Cited

Regulations, Utah Liquor Control Commission	
A 96-01-1:2.s.-----	14
A 96-01-5:6.a.-----	1,3,13
 Rules of Procedure, Utah Liquor Control Commission	
Rule 8(1)(a)-----	19
Rule 8(14)(a)-----	19

### Other Authorities

45 Am.Jur.2d, Intoxicating Liquors, Section 188-----	17
45 Am.Jur.2d, Intoxicating Liquors, Section 470-----	9
